475

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
THURSDAY, APRIL 3RD, A.D.1919, 4 P.M.
PRESENT: Honorable Sam C. Bell, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Coy, Heuermann,
Wright. Absent, Lambert.

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved,

-<{FMORIALS AND PETITIONS~-=-
The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner ofStreets and
Publie Improvements:
Citizens on Prospect Hill protesting against the re-subdivision of certain lots by
B.G.Irish.
For the improvement of Indiana Street, between Mesquite and Hackberry Streets.
For the improvement of S. Mesquite Street, between Delaware and Florida Streets.
Property owners on Omaha Street, for permit to construct 3' sidewalks.
For sewers in Belmont Street.
Petition of J.J.Slavin for refund of $3.00 paid for building permit, was read and
referred to Commissioner of Taxation.
Petition of J. Depuy, for permit to erect drive in gasoline station, S5t Mary's,
Oakland and Romana Streets, was read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police.
Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following ordinance, which was read and
adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann, Wright.
M Q’~‘?[+3 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $1467.19 to pay MeGill Cons. Co.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$1467.19 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1918 General Fun§ to pay

McGill Construetion Co. for repairs to street paving as follows:

W.Houston St. from N.Flores Street to Medina Street $204,.98
Alamo Plasaa " Houstém St, to Blum Street 207.54
Goliad Street " Alamo Plaza to Peach Street, 1054, 67

$1467.19

as per statement on file in the offiece of the City Auditor.
Commi ssioner Coy made the following recommendations:
Petition of B.A.Cordell, for correction of assessment, granted.
Petition of Great Southern Life Ine. Co. for cancellation of taxes, granted.

J.F.Salter, for correction of assessment, granted. Adopt ed.

Commissioner Coy introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann, Wright.
- 44 AN ORDINANCE
Appropr{ating $3,707.42 to pay sundry merchants bills.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
Thirty seven hundred, seven and 42/100 Dollars (83707.42/100) or so much thereof as

may be necessary, be and is hereby appropriated out of the 1918 General Fund to pay




476

various Merchants Bills for the following departments per itemized invoices on file in
office of City Auditor:

Engineering Department $163.25

Police 450,12
Sewer Construction 914.67.
Street Maintenance 589.99
Street Cleaning 15689, 39

3707.42

r

mS - %l-}b/ AN ORDINANCE o

No, 394 Appropriating $3403.30 for special pay rolls for week ending Mareh 31, 1919,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonioy that, the sum of
$3403.30 be and is hereby appropriated out of the funds hereinafter named to meet special
pay rolls of City day laborers for the week ending March 31, 1919 as follows, to-wit:

1918 General Fund “$3330, 30
Street Maint enance 73,00
No. 395 - R4 Q AN ORDINANCE -

Appropriating $923.92 to pay J. Ben Stoner,

BE IT ORDAINED by t?e Commissioners of the City‘%? San Antonio, that, the sum of
$923.92 be and the same {Q hereby appropriated out of the Back Tax Fund to pay J.Ben
Stoner account of collection of baeck taxes for month ending Mareh 31, 1919, in accordance
with his.eontract with the City, and as per approved statement on file in the office of
the City Auditor.
No. 396 _ ‘6"}? AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating the sum of Five ($5.00) Dollars out of the 1718 General Fund, to
pay Texas Title Guaranty Company.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

That the sum of FPive ($5.00) Dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated
out of the 1918 General Fund, to pay Texas Title Company for abstaract No. 45793, to lot
40, City Block 2958, in the Eross-Kallison matter.

No. 397 - '-I'g AN ORDINANCE i
Appropriating the sum of $17.40 out of the Judgement Fund, to pay J.T.Smith,
Reporter for the 45th District Court, for preparing statement of facts in case of Frank
Newnam vs, City of San Anteonio,
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONEBS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

That the sum of Seventeen and 40/100 ($17.40) Dollars be and the same is
hereby appropriated out of the Judgement Fund, with which to pay L.T.Smith, Offigial
Shorthand Reporter of the Forﬁ§ Fifth Distriet Court, for preparing statement of factg
in eause !o-B 8431, Frank Newnam vs. City of San Antonio,

-~

Commissioner Wright recommended that petition of eitizens for are lamp on 5th st,

%gztween Avenue E and Elm Street, be granted. Adopted.

i
1 L X T 3

I
it

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meetiz§7ig;ourned. -

Cz

' APPROVED <~V <2<«
ATTEST % %{f// 7 HAYOR

CITY CLRRK., )




